Market Release

05 September 2024

Challenger and Apollo business relationship continues and Apollo reduces ownership as part of capital reallocation

Challenger Limited (ASX:CGF) and Apollo Global Management (NYSE: APO) (Apollo) today reconfirm strong momentum in their business relationship and that Apollo has reduced its shareholding in Challenger from 20.1% to 9.9%.

Since July 2021, Apollo has increased its equity stake in Challenger to 20% and the two businesses have built a strategic partnership, focused on delivering on a shared ambition to provide customers with financial security for a better retirement.

Challenger and Apollo remain committed to pursuing a range of initiatives as part of their ongoing commercial partnership, including an asset origination and distribution partnership. Apollo's decision to reduce its ownership in Challenger supports redeployment of capital to other growth opportunities.

Under the asset origination partnership formed in November 2023, Challenger Life has access to Apollo's high-quality direct asset origination capabilities, which helps support both customer annuity rates and returns for Challenger shareholders.

Through this partnership, Challenger has invested in Apollo's private markets and private equity strategies. Since September 2023, Challenger has exclusively distributed Apollo's Aligned Alternatives (AAA) strategy to Australian retail and wholesale clients, which continues to gain strong interest.

These strategic initiatives will continue and are not subject to Apollo's shareholding in Challenger.

Challenger Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Mr Nick Hamilton said:

"Challenger and Apollo have developed a collaborative partnership that supports our broader growth strategy. We look forward to continuing this relationship and pursuing a range of initiatives to deliver value for Challenger shareholders, including through asset origination and distribution of Apollo's high-quality products in Australia. Apollo's re-evaluation of its investment in our business will also significantly increase Challenger's free float and improve trading liquidity."

Apollo Head of Asia-Pacific, Mr Matthew Michelini, said: "We believe Challenger is a unique platform to offer the next generation of investment products to retirees in Australia. As one of our most important long-term strategic partners globally, we look forward to continuing to collaborate on asset management and product design."



MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings Inc. (MS&AD) will become Challenger's largest shareholder, with a shareholding of 15.1%, which remains unchanged. MS&AD remain committed to the strategic reinsurance partnership with Challenger, having recently extended the agreement between Challenger Life and Mitsui Sumitomo Primary Life Insurance Company Limited (MS Primary) for five years in May this year.

ENDS

This release has been authorised by Challenger's Continuous Disclosure Committee.

About Challenger

Challenger Limited (Challenger) is an investment management firm focused on providing customers with financial security for a better retirement.

Challenger operates a fiduciary Funds Management division and an APRA-regulated Life division.

Challenger Life Company Limited (Challenger Life) is Australia's largest provider of annuities.

For more information contact:

Mark Chen

General Manager Investor Relations Mob +61 423 823 209 machen@challenger.com.au

Irene Xu

Investor Relations Manager Mob +61 451 822 326 ixu@challenger.com.au

Jane Keeley

Head of Corporate Communications Mob +61 402 663 522 jkeeley@challenger.com.au

Rhiannon Hornsey

Chief of Staff Mob +61 428 404 345 rhornsey@challenger.com.au

